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II B. Tech- I Semester

S. No Event Date(s) Duration
1 Commencement of classwork 29-07-2024(Mon)
2 First Spell of Instructions 29-07-2024(Mon) to 21-09-2024(Sat) 8 Weeks
First Mid Term Examinations 23-09-2024(Mon) to 28-09-2024(Sat) 1 Week
4 Second Spell of Instructions 30-09-2024(Mon) to 07-12-2024(Sat) 10 Weeks
5 Second Mid Term Examinations | 09-12-2024(Mon) to 14-12-2024(Sat) 1 Week
g |JreraEton Lislgeysiant 16-12-2024(Mon) to 21-12-2024(Sat) | 1 Week
Laboratory Examinations
7 End Semester Examinations 23-12-2024(Mon) to 08-01-2025(Wed) | 2.5 Weeks
8 Commencement of classwork
for II. B. Tech II-Semester 09-01-2025(Thu)
I1 B. Tech- IT Semester
S. No Event Date(s) Duration
1 Commencement of classwork 09-01-2025(Thu)
2 First Spell of Instructions 09-01-2025(Thu) to 08-03-2025(Sat) | 8.5 Weeks
3 First Mid Term Examinations 10-03-2025(Mon) to 15-03-2025(Sat) 1 Week
4 Second Spell of Instructions 17-03-2025(Mon) to 10-05-2025(Sat) 8 Weeks
5 | Summer Vacation 12-05-2025(Mon) to 31-05-2025(Sat) | 3 Weeks
6 Second Mid Term Examinations 02-06-2025(Mon) to 07-06-2025(Sat) 1 Week
Preparation Holidays and
7 | Laboratory Examinations 09-06-2025(Mon) to 14-06-2025(Sat) | 1 Week
8 End Semester Examinations 16-06-2025(Mon) to 28-06-2025(Sat) 2 Weeks
9 Commencement of Class work
for 111 B. Tech-I Semester 30-06-2025(Mon)
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